

Test Report

Report No. TUV(I)/3846/16-17/0071601770



Date: 29 Jul 2016

Name and address of customer : **ALPHA PLASTOMERS PVT. LTD.
Plot No. 374, Alpha Industrial Park,
Athiawad, Dabhel, Daman – 396210
(U.T.) (INDIA)**

Name of the sample : **PE Shrink Film**

CA No. : **0071601770**

Mfg. date/Best before : -

Batch No./ Code no. : -

Date of sample receipt : **14 Jul 2016**

Date(s) of analysis : **15 Jul 2016 -27 Jul 2016**

Objectives Of Examination : 1) To test for compliance with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10-2011 of 14th Jan 2011 on Plastic Materials and Articles Intended to Come in Contact With Food

Sample drawn by : Customer

Result Summary

Test Requested	Conclusion
Testing as per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on Plastic Materials and Articles Intended to Come in Contact With Food & hence article 3 of 1935/2009	-
Overall Migration	PASS

Refer further pages for Test Result

Report No. TUV(I)/3846/16-17/0071601770

Date: 29 Jul 2016

Overall Migration

Sr. No.	Name of Test	Result	Unit	Limits as per EU-10/2011	Test Method
1	Overall Migration with 20% Ethanol	<5	mg/dm ²	10 mg/dm ²	Based on BS EN 1186 P(3) 2002

Note : 1) The sample PASSES test for Overall Migration as per EU-10/2011 for above mentioned test simulants.

2) Sample kept in contact with simulants for 10 days at 40°C.

3) Detection Limit for above tests is 5 mg/dm².

Sample image is authentic only for the original test report

**Verified by
(Bharat Ugare)**

Incharge - Instrumentation GC

**Authorized by
(Atulkumar Rajage)**

Incharge-Liquid Chromatography

1. Test Results are based on & related only to the particular sample(s) tested.
2. This Report cannot be re-produced, except when in full, without the written permission from TUV India Pvt. Ltd., Laboratory Division.
3. This Certificate reflects our findings at the time and place of testing.
4. Sample(s) will be retained by us for a period of one month for non-perishable items only. Perishable items will be destroyed after completion of tests.
5. This Report, in full or in part, shall not be used to make any misleading claims or for any legal purposes.

End of Report

Page 2 of 2